
2017 OSCAR GRANT XC INVITATIONAL 

MIDDLE SCHOOL BOYS 

MAPLEWOOD HS 

Aug. 31, 2017 

68 DEGREES AND MOSTLY OVERCAST 

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find 

the performance of a specific individual or team.  

 

                                      Last updated Aug. 31, 2017 4:56 PM 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS         AVG. TIME SPREAD 

 

  1 Maplewood                66    6    9   12   18   21       13:15.4  1:08.5 

  2 McDonald                 68    7   13   14   15   19       13:18.0  0:48.0 

  3 Lakeview                134    8   16   27   39   44       14:05.1  2:08.4 

  4 Pymatuning Valley       146   10   29   31   34   42       14:14.8  1:49.8 

  5 Jefferson Area          154    5   24   26   35   64       14:29.3  4:38.7 

  6 Badger                  162   17   23   30   45   47       14:26.0  1:57.5 

  7 Girard                  166    3   25   38   48   52       14:29.1  3:13.0 

  8 Mineral Ridge           174    4   28   33   54   55       14:36.1  3:24.0 

  9 Garfield                220   22   41   43   56   58       15:13.9  2:22.4 

 

Incomplete Teams: Bristol, Ravenna Brown, Southington 

Individuals 

 

 PLACE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE 

 

 

1. Maplewood 

    6  Caleb Richards, 8        12:35.4    6:18 

    9  Austin Dority, 8         13:08.4    6:34 

   12  Mathew Freel, 8          13:11.0    6:35 

   18  Wyatt Omerzo, 7          13:38.1    6:49 

   21  Bryson Himes, 7          13:43.8    6:52 

Total Time = 1:06:16.7     Total Places = 66 

 

2. McDonald 

    7  Brian Fisher, 8          12:52.5    6:26 

   13  Caleb Domitrovich, 7     13:17.4    6:39 

   14  Michael Porter, 8        13:19.5    6:40 

   15  Matthew Porter, 8        13:19.7    6:40 

   19  Ty Puckett, 8            13:40.5    6:50 

Total Time = 1:06:29.6     Total Places = 68 

 

3. Lakeview 

    8  Landon Farr, 8           12:57.4    6:29 

   16  Chris Bowman, 8          13:22.0    6:41 

   27  Zach Sulc, 8             14:13.8    7:07 

   39  Jaycob Whitmore, 8       14:46.6    7:23 

   44  Aiden Schulman, 7        15:05.7    7:33 

Total Time = 1:10:25.5     Total Places = 134 

 

4. Pymatuning Valley 



   10  Michael Spencer, 8       13:09.8    6:35 

   29  Austin Musgrave, 7       14:16.7    7:08 

   31  Matthew Mazzaro, 7       14:20.3    7:10 

   34  Darrin Gruskiewicz, 8    14:27.3    7:14 

   42  Mason Summers, 7         14:59.5    7:30 

Total Time = 1:11:13.6     Total Places = 146 

 

5. Jefferson Area 

    5  Andrew Hitchcock, 8      12:34.2    6:17 

   24  Josh Diehl, 8            13:58.3    6:59 

   26  Zachary Locy, 8          14:12.5    7:06 

   35  Josh Furman, 7           14:28.3    7:14 

   64  Chris Stevens, 7         17:12.8    8:36 

Total Time = 1:12:26.1     Total Places = 154 

 

6. Badger 

   17  Logan Wells, 7           13:24.2    6:42 

   23  Mason Wildman, 7         13:58.2    6:59 

   30  William Donaldson, 8     14:20.1    7:10 

   45  Jeremy Slywczak, 7       15:05.8    7:33 

   47  Bradley Hamilton, 7      15:21.7    7:41 

Total Time = 1:12:10.0     Total Places = 162 

 

7. Girard 

    3  Ricky Marsico, 8         12:28.0    6:14 

   25  Thomas Larney, 8         14:07.8    7:04 

   38  Thomas Cardiero, 7       14:46.0    7:23 

   48  Keaton Byrant, 7         15:22.6    7:41 

   52  Matthew Martin, 7        15:41.0    7:50 

Total Time = 1:12:25.4     Total Places = 166 

 

8. Mineral Ridge 

    4  Timmy Pappagallo, 7      12:31.8    6:16 

   28  Ethan Coonce, 7          14:14.2    7:07 

   33  Gavin Olesky, 8          14:26.2    7:13 

   54  Donny Ladd, 7            15:52.4    7:56 

   55  Gil Blair, 8             15:55.8    7:58 

Total Time = 1:13:00.4     Total Places = 174 

 

9. Garfield 

   22  Aidan McDougall, 8       13:56.7    6:58 

   41  Max May, 7               14:53.1    7:27 

   43  Orion Babuka, 8          15:04.1    7:32 

   56  Nathan Gibson, 8         15:56.5    7:58 

   58  Jackson Sommer, 7        16:19.1    8:10 

Total Time = 1:16:09.5     Total Places = 220 

        TEAM     

 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM          

 

Top 

 

    1     1  Nicholas Church, 8       12:02.8    6:01  Bristol               

    2     2  Levi Perry, 8            12:15.6    6:08  Bristol               

    3     3  Ricky Marsico, 8         12:28.0    6:14  Girard                

    4     4  Timmy Pappagallo, 7      12:31.8    6:16  Mineral Ridge         

    5     5  Andrew Hitchcock, 8      12:34.2    6:17  Jefferson Area        



    6     6  Caleb Richards, 8        12:35.4    6:18  Maplewood             

    7     7  Brian Fisher, 8          12:52.5    6:26  McDonald              

    8     8  Landon Farr, 8           12:57.4    6:29  Lakeview              

    9     9  Austin Dority, 8         13:08.4    6:34  Maplewood             

   10    10  Michael Spencer, 8       13:09.8    6:35  Pymatuning Valley     

   11    11  Zack Myers, 8            13:10.5    6:35  Ravenna Brown         

   12    12  Mathew Freel, 8          13:11.0    6:35  Maplewood             

   13    13  Caleb Domitrovich, 7     13:17.4    6:39  McDonald              

   14    14  Michael Porter, 8        13:19.5    6:40  McDonald              

   15    15  Matthew Porter, 8        13:19.7    6:40  McDonald              

   16    16  Chris Bowman, 8          13:22.0    6:41  Lakeview              

   17    17  Logan Wells, 7           13:24.2    6:42  Badger                

   18    18  Wyatt Omerzo, 7          13:38.1    6:49  Maplewood             

   19    19  Ty Puckett, 8            13:40.5    6:50  McDonald              

   20    20  Garrett Roach, 8         13:41.4    6:51  Bristol               

   21    21  Bryson Himes, 7          13:43.8    6:52  Maplewood             

   22    22  Aidan McDougall, 8       13:56.7    6:58  Garfield              

   23    23  Mason Wildman, 7         13:58.2    6:59  Badger                

   24    24  Josh Diehl, 8            13:58.3    6:59  Jefferson Area        

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   25    25  Thomas Larney, 8         14:07.8    7:04  Girard                

   26    26  Zachary Locy, 8          14:12.5    7:06  Jefferson Area        

   27    27  Zach Sulc, 8             14:13.8    7:07  Lakeview              

   28    28  Ethan Coonce, 7          14:14.2    7:07  Mineral Ridge         

   29    29  Austin Musgrave, 7       14:16.7    7:08  Pymatuning Valley     

   30    30  William Donaldson, 8     14:20.1    7:10  Badger                

   31    31  Matthew Mazzaro, 7       14:20.3    7:10  Pymatuning Valley     

   32    32  Trent Mooney, 7          14:21.9    7:11  Bristol               

   33    33  Gavin Olesky, 8          14:26.2    7:13  Mineral Ridge         

   34    34  Darrin Gruskiewicz, 8    14:27.3    7:14  Pymatuning Valley     

   35    35  Josh Furman, 7           14:28.3    7:14  Jefferson Area        

   36    36  Logan Dunlap, 8          14:29.7    7:15  McDonald              

   37    37  Brock Flere, 7           14:31.2    7:16  McDonald              

   38    38  Thomas Cardiero, 7       14:46.0    7:23  Girard                

   39    39  Jaycob Whitmore, 8       14:46.6    7:23  Lakeview              

   40    40  Calen O'Connell, 8       14:52.4    7:26  McDonald              

   41    41  Max May, 7               14:53.1    7:27  Garfield              

   42    42  Mason Summers, 7         14:59.5    7:30  Pymatuning Valley     



   43    43  Orion Babuka, 8          15:04.1    7:32  Garfield              

   44    44  Aiden Schulman, 7        15:05.7    7:33  Lakeview              

   45    45  Jeremy Slywczak, 7       15:05.8    7:33  Badger                

   46    46  Jonathan Moschell, 7     15:08.2    7:34  Pymatuning Valley     

   47    47  Bradley Hamilton, 7      15:21.7    7:41  Badger                

   48    48  Keaton Byrant, 7         15:22.6    7:41  Girard                

   49    49  William Fell, 8          15:33.5    7:47  Lakeview              

   50    50  Ethan Kohlmorgan, 7      15:34.9    7:47  Maplewood             

   51    51  Marcus Murray, 7         15:37.2    7:49  Maplewood             

   52    52  Matthew Martin, 7        15:41.0    7:50  Girard                

   53    53  Darren Shiley, 8         15:41.4    7:51  McDonald              

   54    54  Donny Ladd, 7            15:52.4    7:56  Mineral Ridge         

   55    55  Gil Blair, 8             15:55.8    7:58  Mineral Ridge         

   56    56  Nathan Gibson, 8         15:56.5    7:58  Garfield              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   57    57  Kyle Clingerman, 8       16:09.5    8:05  Girard                

   58    58  Jackson Sommer, 7        16:19.1    8:10  Garfield              

   59    59  Aiden O'Brian, 8         16:19.9    8:10  Mineral Ridge         

   60    60  Christian Brachinni, 8   16:28.2    8:14  Mineral Ridge         

   61    61  Glenn Tolliver, 8        16:28.4    8:14  Lakeview              

   62    62  Gabe Kincaid, 8          16:41.8    8:21  Pymatuning Valley     

   63    63  Carson Bradley, 8        16:52.2    8:26  Pymatuning Valley     

   64    64  Chris Stevens, 7         17:12.8    8:36  Jefferson Area        

   65    65  Alex McGinnis, 7         17:19.7    8:40  Pymatuning Valley     

   66    66  Ben Rainone, 7           17:27.7    8:44  Ravenna Brown         

   67    67  Dino Haideiris, 7        17:30.0    8:45  Lakeview              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   68    68  Nolan Burgard, 7         18:01.5    9:01  Maplewood             

   69    69  Andrew Wem, 7            18:21.8    9:11  Garfield              

   70    70  Jackson Marcinko, 7      18:25.3    9:13  Badger                

   71    71  Bryce Fabian, 7          18:30.6    9:15  Lakeview              

   72    72  Russell Double, 8        18:36.1    9:18  Badger                

   73    73  Samuel Zahoransky, 7     18:39.7    9:20  Badger                

   74    74  Sameul Gibbons, 7        18:40.7    9:20  McDonald              

   75    75  Cody Simmons, 7          18:58.4    9:29  Mineral Ridge         

   76    76  Alec Gramsz, 7           18:59.5    9:30  Jefferson Area        

   77    77  Michael Clark, 7         19:11.1    9:36  Pymatuning Valley     

   78    78  Jesse Robinson, 8        19:25.7    9:43  Jefferson Area        

   79    79  Mason Garvin, 7          19:31.5    9:46  Lakeview              

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   80    80  Jack Rado, 7             20:07.7   10:04  Garfield              

   81    81  Anthony Piganelli, 8     20:35.0   10:17  Girard                

   82    82  Cameron Morgan, 7        20:53.1   10:27  Girard                

   83    83  Nick Steinbeck, 7        21:10.8   10:35  Southington           

 
Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | Top 

 
   84    84  Sam Valpone, 8           25:05.6   12:33  Lakeview              

 

Return to home page.  

main.html

